

Planning Board Application

Town of New Lebanon Planning Department
PO Box 328 | New Lebanon, NY 12125 | Ph: 518.794.8884 | Fax: 518.794.8883

CHECK APPROVAL(S) REQUESTED Minor Subdivision (includes lot line adjustments) Major Subdivision Site Plan Review (SPR) Special Permit with Site Plan Approval (SP/SPR) Fee Paid: FOR OFFICAL USE Date Rec'd Date Rec'd Zoning Classification: Fee Paid:	
Date: Tax Map No(s).: 192-1-(1) Note: for lot line adjustments, incl. TM# of	
Project Name: Joshua Project (Wavehous	58)
Site Location: 302 Columbia Tumpike New Cebman	NY
Total number of lots being created: NA Total Land Area:	NA
Applicant Information	
Name of Applicant (please print): The Jonethan Corey former	lation
Mailing address: 90 Delawire Ave Delmor My 1205	-4
Phone: 5/8-852-9377 Cell: 578-852-9377 Fa	ax:
Signature:	
*if the applicant is not the property owner, please submit owner authorization Property Owner Information	
Name if Different from Applicant: (please print) New Lebason Valley	Investor LLC
Mailing Address Different from Applicant: 90 De lawre Are De	Ino My 12054
Phone: 518-852-9377 Cell: 5/8-852-5377 Fax: 5/	
Signature:	
Surveyor Information	
Surveyor Name: License No	
Company Name & Address:	
Phone:	C
Engineer Information	70,1
Engineer Name: License No	
Company Name & Address:	
Phone:	
PLEASE CHECK APPROPRIATE SPACE: I consent to the extension of the 62-day Public Heatinstruction item #4). YesNo	aring and review period. (See
Please describe the nature of your proposed project, including the proposed use and a constru paper if needed):	
The Joshua Project is about recieving donated bother	
Cores Foundation to help vulnerable Children Space to De left of Planning Board Application Space - Minimal world needed as will be	+ De Forming Dollar as Werehouse
Planning Board Application Space - Minimal world needed is will to rev. 05.12.16 Degree 1 of 4 Weeks of approval.	be accomplished within a few

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information		
• •		
Name of Action or Project:		
Ne Joshus Project - Moush De Jonation Care	- Femalota.	
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):		
502 Columbia Turnpike, New Cesania My - Space 7	to The left of family	y Della in Strip
D. Tachie Project is about recieving donated	60 Mes & cons 6	Though Re
Brief Description of Proposed Action: The Joshus Project is about recieving donated Jonathan Cares Fundation to help Vulnerble Children	en. Corrent empty	Straje Space
Sond how Laren		
to be used as warehouse space		
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 5/8-8	552-9377
The Josephen Covery foundation		unoDhinCarez toundation.
Address:	7 11000	0.00710.10
90 Delaware Ave		
90 Delaware Are City/PO: Delmar, NY	State:	Zip Code:
	NY	12054
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local administrative rule, or regulation?	il law, ordinance,	NO YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the e		at D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to ques		
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other of Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	er government Agency?	NO YES
11 Tes, list agency(b) hame and polime of approval.	•	
	NA acres	11
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	NA acres	
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	nh acres	
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:		
☐ Urban ☐ Rural (non-agriculture) ☐ Industrial ☐ Commercia	al Residential (subur	ban)
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Spec	`	
Parkland	·	
I aintaila		

5.	Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
	a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		V	
	b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?			
_	In the managed action congistent with the mademinent character of the existing built on matural landscape	2	NO	YES
6.	Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape	r.		1
7.	Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Y	Yes, identify:		W	<u> </u>
_				
8.	a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
	b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?		H	H
	c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?		D	
9.	Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If th	he proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
77				
10.	Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
			M	Ш
11.	Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: No plumbing in 5 Page			-
			V	
12.	a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district	et	NO	YES
whi	ch is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the nmissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the			
	the Register of Historic Places?	,		
arch	b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for naeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?			انسا
13.	a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
	b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?			片
If Y	es, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		ت	لــا
_				
				- = =

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:		
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional		
□Wetland □ Urban □ Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?		
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If Yes,	NO	YES
		X
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?		Ш
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:		
	-15	
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	NO	YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	IES
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:		
	النا	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	YES
management facility?		
If Yes, describe:	1	
		L
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	NO	YES
completed) for hazardous waste? If Yes, describe:		
11 105, 40501100.		
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BE MY KNOWLEDGE	ST OF	
Applicant/sponsor/name: The Josephan Cong foundation - Michael Cong Date: 10-20-	20	
Signature:		

Ag	ency Use Only [If applicable]
Project:	
Date:	

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?		
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?		
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?		

Agen	cy Use Only [II applicable]
Project:	
Date:	

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information that the proposed action may result in one or more pote environmental impact statement is required.	rmation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, entially large or significant adverse impacts and an
Check this box if you have determined, based on the info that the proposed action will not result in any significant	rmation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, adverse environmental impacts.
Name of Lead Agency	Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

PRINT FORM

<u>√</u> Yes	No	Is the access road to the project a Town/County or State Road or highway? (New York State Town Law: § 280-a)
Yes	No	Is any of the property within the flood plain? If yes, the flood plain area will need to be clearly labeled and <u>lightly</u> shaded on your survey map. (The County will not except dark shading).
Yes	<u>√</u> No	Is any of the property within a DEC regulated wetland? If yes, you may be required to contact DEC to conduct a site visit to flag the area.
Yes	No	Is any of the property within an ACOE regulated wetland? (ACOE = Army Corps. Of Engineers)
Yes	No	Will one or more acres be disturbed by this project? If yes, you will be required [under NYS DEC regulations] to develop a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan SWPPP in order to obtain coverage under the State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Construction Activity.
The pro	oject oc	curring within 500 feet of (Check all that may apply);
		A municipal BoundaryCounty or State Park or recreation either existing or proposedState or County road or right-of-way, either existing or proposedState or County owned building or institutionStream or drainage channel owned by the County or for which channel lines have been establishedActive farm operation within a County Defined Ag. District
OF '	THE TOW	THIS APPLICATION, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION TO MEMBERS N OF NEW LEBANON PLANNING/BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO ENTER UPON MY PROPERTY FOR THE FEXAMINING SAME BY REASON OF AN APPLICATION NOW PENDING BEFORE SAID BOARD
COUNTY	A, in	JMBIA } ss EBANON } the papers submitted herewith are true. M. Charel J. Carely
	0	otary Public Augustana ne

ASHLEY C. SAVIANO Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01SA6391554 Planning Board Application My Commission Expires May 13, 2023

Page 2 of 4

- Zoning Review Fee 25:00

REV: 01.13.17

Pg. 1 of 2

Application for Building and Zoning Permit

Town of New Lebanon PO Box 328

New Lebanon, New York 12125 Phone: 518.794.8884

Fax: 518.794.9694

Tax Map No.: Application No: Zone District:

Please attack a 10-1-20 Date: Narrative Explaining Proposed Use As well as a Floor Plan Expires: Est. Cost:

A PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE BEGINNING WORK

C CONTRACTOR		APPL	CANT IN	ORMATION	STEP SET		1 De 22	4875	Ser.
Applicant Name:	ichvel Care	7	Mailing		· Delavar				/2a
Site Location (911 Addres	ss): 562 Co.	lumber Turn, O.K.	Phone:	(518)	852-937	7			
Nearest Crossroad:	aste 22		_ Email:	yal150/	@ msn, c	g M			
		PROPERT						1 - 50 p	2201
Property Owner Name:					eves			7	937
Mailing Address:	o Delaware	Are Delma							
Physical address: 2									_
		NATURE	OF PROP	OSED WORK	25/18/S FEES	NA FRANCE		- Tales (5)	
☐ New Structure	☐ Addition	□ Ait	eration		Replace		Demolition	☐ Othe	er
Business Sign	☐ Fence	☐ Po	ol/Pond		dome Occupation		Retail Busin	Retail Business	
OCCUPANCY:	Unit Dwelling	☐ Accessory B	uilding	☐ Agricultura	I □ Bus/Ind.		Other		
Project Use/Description:	hange of us	Accessory Bi E FORMER 3 area - Wo	and like	to Collect	t densted t	ette e	Coal to	halach	_ lde
		Length:			ea				
党人指导政治公共 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		CONTRA							
				2(0) 2455 546 616 635 886	THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO				PODUT.
Ger									
	neral Contractor:			Ph	one:		_		
Plur	neral Contractor: mber:			Pl			_		
Plur Elec	neral Contractor: mber:			Pr Pr	one:		_		
Plur Elec Arch New York State licensed ar	neral Contractor: mber: ctrician: hitect/Engineer: rchitect plans attache	rd? (2 sets required)	☐ Yes	Pt Pt Ph	one:one:	tached?	_	□ No	_
Plur Elec Arch	neral Contractor:	rd? (2 sets required)	☐ Yes	Pt Pt Ph	one:one:	tached?		□ No	_
Plur Elec Arch New York State licensed ar Plot plan must be attached	meral Contractor:	d? (2 sets required) lines, structures, wel Yes Town of New Leb	☐ Yes I, septic and ☐ No anon, NY a	Ph Ph Ph Ph I No all planned setb	one: one: Other plans a ack [front, side & r	ttached? ear] e for a per	☐ Yes	uct or alte	T
Plur Elec Arch lew York State licensed ar Plot plan must be attached Vetland/Protected Stream/ herby apply under the Zo uilding and/or accessory s surance if applicable and roperty for required inspec certify that the statements	meral Contractor:	od? (2 sets required) lines, structures, wel Yes Town of New Lebma land use activity nents shown on the records.	☐ Yes I, septic and ☐ No ☐ No anon, NY a as set forth	Ph Ph Ph No all planned setb nd the ICC Uniformation above. I have ant the Building	one: one: one: Other plans a ack [front, side & r orm & Energy Cod arranged for the r Inspector and/or Z	itached? ear] e for a per ecessary \ oning Offic	☐ Yes mit to constr Workman's C er permission	uct or alte compensati	ion the
Plur Elec Arch New York State licensed ar Plot plan must be attached Vetland/Protected Stream/ herby apply under the Zo uilding and/or accessory saurance if applicable and	meral Contractor:	ed? (2 sets required) lines, structures, wel Yes The Town of New Lebert a land use activity ments shown on the relative to the best of relative to the Code of dust, odor, smoke, need?	☐ Yes I, septic and ☐ No anon, NY a as set forth everse. I gr my knowledge the Town of oise and vib	Ph Ph Ph Ph No all planned setb above. I have ant the Building	one: one: Other plans a ack [front, side & r orm & Energy Cod arranged for the r inspector and/or Z	ttached? ear] e for a per eccessary \ oning Offic	The Yes The	ruct or alte compensation to enter to e side of the	ion the this

Narrative

- To use existing storese area which wis formerly 7 unit

 Part of a grocery store space years aso to collect of #/A

 doneted bottles and cans to help Children
- Small Vestibule area would be open for people to enterand drop donated bottles and cons Though on opening in The existing New load bearing wall - Similar to opening in used Clothing drop boxes.
- Moin purpose is to help vulnerate Children orphoni, abundanes & abused children Phrough The Josethan Caray Foundam Which is a 501 C3 Charther not to prote

No Flumbing installed No interior lighting

Former grown store
Now empty storese area
Approximately 2,400 59 ft.

Appropriately

opening for people to drap boss of donated bottles & cans

Vestibule Area

AFFIXED LIGHTING PRESKISTING



Town CEO <ceo@townofnewlebanon.com>

Valley Plaza - Storage (Warehouse) - Unit 1A - Next week's agenda item

1 message

Town CEO <ceo@townofnewlebanon.com>

Wed, Oct 21, 2020 at 4:18 PM

To: billbanker <billbanker@rocketmail.com>, Elizabeth Brutsch <nlpb.brutsch@gmail.com>, Greg Hanna <nlpb.hanna@gmail.com>, Greg Hanna <potatoe@peoplepc.com>, Jim Carroll <nlpb.carroll@gmail.com>, Michael Blatt <nlpb.blatt@gmail.com>, Paul McCreary <psmpece@gmail.com>, Robert Smith <AngusBob@gmail.com>, Robert Smith <k9sheps@yahoo.com>, Robert Smith <nlpb.smith@gmail.com>, Tegan Cook <nlpb.cook@gmail.com>, William Banker <nlpb.banker@gmail.com>, monte@fairpoint.net, Monte Wasch <mwasch@townofnewlebanon.com> Cc: Michelle Bienes cc: Michelle Bienes cpredimostef@ferradinofirm.com>, Stephanie Ferradino <stef@ferradinofirm.com>

Dear Chairman Brutch and Planning Board Members:

Attached please find the second application from Mr. Michael Carey, owner of the Valley Plaza. He wishes to use the narrow unit (the remainder of space left over from when the Family Dollar moved into the former IGA) as area to store empty bottles and cans donated by the public. The proceeds of which will go to his Children's Foundation. His plan is to create a slot in the partition wall in the existing vestibule where folks can deposit off their donated empty cans/bottles as depicted on his drawing.

The only definition that I could find in the use table to fit this type of use is "Warehouse" which requires a special permit and site plan review. Mr. Carey is perfectly fine with that but is hoping that he can submit the attached application even though the first encounter requires a sketch plan conference (pre-application meeting) so that if the Board was so inclined, they could accept it as both a sketch plan conference and preliminary if the board deemed the submission complete enough to do so.

There is no plumbing or electrical to the storage space. This is just a storage space with no employees and the change of occupancy permit will need to indicate such since there is no bathroom (from a NYS Codes perspective).



Cissy Hernandez, Code/Zoning Enforcement Officer Town of New Lebanon 14755 State Route 22N / PO Box 328 New Lebanon, NY 12125

Ph: (518) 794-8884 Fax: (518) 794-9694

www.townofnewlebanon.com

SKM_C30820102104070.pdf 729K